
COMPLETE SYSTEM INCLUDES:

• Heavy cast iron CSA approved shallow well jet pump. 

• Capacitor start motor with thermal overload protection. Dual voltage 
motor is factory connected for 115 volts. Spade connectors enable quick 
voltage change to 230 volt service.

• Horizontal Air-E-Tainer® pre-charged pressure  
tank with plumbing fitting between pump and 
tank
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Model HP Tank Type
Approximate Dimensions - Inches Ship

 WeightLength Width Height
EK05SAT25H 1/2 Horizontal 24.5 17.25 33.5 76 Lbs.

EK07SAT44H 3/4 Horizontal 24.5 17.25 33.5 76 Lbs.

Model
Suction 
Lift Ft.

Pressure Switch 
Setting PSI

Capacities GPM At 
Discharge Pressure PSIG Suction & 

Discharge
20 30 40 50

EK05SAT25H 
1/2 HP 115/230V

5
15
25

30-50
10.5
7.6
4.5

9.5
7.3
4.2

5.8
4.5
3.5

4.0
2.5
2.0

1-1/4” X 3/4”

EK07SAT44H
3/4 HP 115/230V

5
15
25

20-40
15.5
11.9
6.0

15.0
11.7
5.8

10.0
9.1
5.2

5.8
3.8
2.0

1-1/4” X 3/4”
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