

voltage change to 230 volt service.

Horizontal Air-E-Tainer® pre-charged pressure

tank with plumbing fitting between pump and tank

MADE IN THE USA USING A MAJORITY OF U.S. CONTENT

EK05SAT25H, EK07SAT44H

Model	НР	Tank Type	Appr	Ship		
			Length	Width	Height	Weight
EK05SAT25H	1/2	Horizontal	24.5	17.25	33.5	76 Lbs.
EK07SAT44H	3/4	Horizontal	24.5	17.25	33.5	76 Lbs.

Model	Suction Lift Ft.	Pressure Switch Setting PSI	Capacities GPM At Discharge Pressure PSIG				Suction &
	LIIT FT.		20	30	40	50	Discharge
EK05SAT25H 1/2 HP 115/230V	5 15 25	30-50	10.5 7.6 4.5	9.5 7.3 4.2	5.8 4.5 3.5	4.0 2.5 2.0	1-1/4" X 3/4"
EK07SAT44H 3/4 HP 115/230V	5 15 25	20-40	15.5 11.9 6.0	15.0 11.7 5.8	10.0 9.1 5.2	5.8 3.8 2.0	1-1/4" X 3/4"

